Borough Council Meeting Tuesday March 12, 2024 7:30 PM

Broadcast link:

https://www.youtube.com/@BoroughofOradell

* Meetings can also be viewed on OPTV (Verizon FIOS channel 2128 or Optimum channel 77) or via LIVE stream from <u>www.oradell.org</u> (click OPTV, scroll down to "playlist" and click LIVE STREAM) ***

WORK SESSION

- 1. **7:30** Call to Order- Mayor Koth
- Statement of Compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act
 Mayor Koth: "Notice of this meeting was published in the official newspapers and prominently posted in Borough Hall and filed with the Municipal Clerk in accordance with the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act.
- 3. **Pledge of Allegiance**
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. **Proclamation:**

MS Awareness Week

6. Presentations:

Michael Starr - Sidewalks

7. **Discussion Items:**

- a. Train Station -Preservation Plan Proposal
- b. RFP Talent Agency- Summer Concerts
- c. Re-Examination of Master Plan
- d. Summer Rec Fees

8. Old Business:

- 9. New Business:
- 10. Public Comment:

Mayor Koth: Each speaker shall have one turn and not exceed 5 minutes. Please identify yourself at the microphone & remain courteous.

PUBLIC MEETING

11. **Public Comment**

Mayor Koth: The meeting is now open to the public for <u>agenda items</u> only. Each speaker shall have one turn and not exceed 5 minutes. There will be another public comment at the conclusion of the meeting. Please identify yourself at the microphone & remain courteous.

12. Consent Agenda

Mayor Koth: PLEASE NOTE ALL RESOLUTIONS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA ARE POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD

Resolutions:

Resolution 24-98	Approve payment of all bills and vouchers in the amount of \$3,189,150.98
Resolution 24-99	Cancel various property annual invoicing of significant sewer charge
Resolution 24-100	Acceptance of Vehicle from Bergen County
Resolution 24-101	Purchase of Garbage Truck for DPW in an amount not to exceed \$393,477.44
Resolution 24-102	Approve emergency repair to hydraulic system Fire Department Tower Vehicle
Resolution 24-103	Approve Stipend for Philip Manfredonia C2 license \$4,000 effective 1/1/24
Resolution 24-104	Appointment Jill Barbarise Senior Citizens Advisory Committee
Resolution 24-105	Appointment of Robin Roland Levy as 2 nd Alternate Board of Health

13. Ordinances

Adoption

Ordinance 24-1 AN ORDINANCE TO REVISE THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE FOUND IN CHAPTER 2 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ORADELL

Introduction

Ordinance 24-2 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 240 ENTITLED LAND DEVELOPMENT OF THE BOROUGH OF ORADELL CODE

14. Adjournment